
CoC 

Priority 

Group

ROCC 

Rank
Project Type Project Applicant Project Name

 Funding 

Request 

1 1 HMIS Oregon Housing and Community Services HMIS 2017 Expansion Grant 114,696.00$      

1 2 SSO Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency ROCC SSO for CE 36,309.00$       

2 3 DV-RRH Community Action Team CAT FISH DV Bonus RRH 242,948.00$      

2 4 DV-SSO Oregon Coalition Against Domestic and Sexual Violence OCA-DSV SSO for Coordinated Entry 112,697.00$      

2 5 NEW DV-RRH Yamhill Community Action Partnership YCAP DV RRH 49,693.00$       

2 6 NEW DV-RRH Center for Hope and Safety CHS DV RRH 179,201.00$     

2 7 PH-PSH Community Action Program of East Central Oregon CAPECO PH Bonus 1 34,854.00$        

2 8 PH-RRH Community Services Consortium CSC Project Passport PH-RRH 50,092.00$       

2 8C PH-RRH Community Services Consortium CSC Supportive Housing RRH Consolidated  

2 9 PH-RRH Community Services Consortium CSC Supportive Housing PH-RRH 141,614.00$     

2 10 PH-PSH United Community Action Network UCAN ROLS PH 149,410.00$     

2 11
PH-PSH

Tillamook Co. Community Action Resource Enterprises, Inc. CARE Homeless PH Bonus 1 56,167.00$       

2 12 PH-RRH Yamhill Community Action Partnership YCAP Stabilization and Self-Reliance PH-RRH 59,030.00$       

2 13 PH-PSH United Community Action Network UCAN CARE For Independent Living PH 40,050.00$       

2 14 PH-RRH Community Action Program of East Central Oregon CAPECO Co-operative PH-RRH 114,846.00$     

2 15 PH-PSH Community Action Team, Inc CAT New Beginnings 144,586.00$     

2 16 PH-RRH Clatsop Community Action CCA-PH-RRH 20,983.00$       

2 17 PH-RRH Community Action Team, Inc CAT St Helens PH-RRH Consolidated 224,339.00$     

2 18 PH-PSH Communities in Action CinA PSH Bonus 1 120,039.00$     

2 19 PH-PSH Shangri-La Corporation Shangri-La PSH Assistance PH 166,639.00$     

2 20
PH-RRH

Tillamook Co. Community Action Resource Enterprises, Inc. CARE Homeless PH-RRH 26,866.00$       

2 21 PH-RRH United Community Action Network UCAN Rent and Support PH-RRH Consolidated 108,553.00$     

2 22 PH-PSH Community Action Team, Inc CAT Permanent Housing Program PH 144,331.00$     

2 23 PH-PSH Clatsop Community Action CCA-PH-Bonus 1 68,300.00$       

2 24 PH-RRH Community Services Consortium CSC Housing Stabilization PH-RRH 71,560.00$       

2 25 PH-PSH Shangri-La Corporation Shangri-La PH SHAP-2 98,033.00$       

2 25C PH-PSH Shangri-La Corporation Shangri-La SHAP 1.2 Consolidated PSH  

2 26 PH-PSH Shangri-La Corporation Shangri-La PH Bonus SHAP-1 35,305.00$        

3 27 PH-PSH Yamhill Community Action Partnership YCAP Open Door PSH Bonus 62,972.00$       

2 28 RE-RRH Oregon Coast Community Action ORCCA Futures Youth RRH 126,776.00$     

2 29 PH-RRH Clatsop Community Action CCA- PH RRH Youth 50,423.00$       

2 30
PH-PSH

Salem Interfaith Hospitality Network/Family Promise of Mid-

Willamette Valley

Salem IHN - PSH Bonus 1 152,268.00$     

2 31 PH-RRH Yamhill Community Action Partnership YCAP Youth RRH 94,565.00$       

2, 3 32S PH-RRH Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency MWVCAA ARCHES PH-RRH 139,100.00$       

2, 3 32S PH-RRH Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency MWVCAA ARCHES PH-RRH 250,361.00$      

3 33 PH-PSH United Community Action Network UCAN Grandview Homes PH 40,207.00$       

3 34 RE-SSO for CE Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency ROCC SSO for CE Expansion 50,000.00$       

3 35 NEW-PSH Corvallis Housing First CHF PSH 56,751.00$       

 Tier 1=94% of ARD 2,881,600.00$  

Tier 2=remaining 6% of ARD plus New Bonus ($213,387) 397,319.00$     

3,278,919.00$  

Final 2018 CoC Priority Listing

One adjustment made to the priority listing by Executive Committee; vote to approve 9-13-18; moved ROCC SSO for CE Expansion from Tier 1 to Tier 2

Board-Approved 9-11-2018


